
REGION 8
Austria Section

Prof Helmut Rott
University of Innsbruck
Institute of Meterology and Geophysics
Innrain 52
Innsbruck, A-6020, Austria
helmut.rott@uibk.ac.at
for contributions to microwave techniques for evaluating climate change
___________________________________________________________________________
Benelux Section

Prof Cor Claeys
IMEC
Kapeldreef 75
Leuven, 3001, Belgium
claeys@imec.be
for contributions to semiconductor device physics, defect  engineering, and low frequency noise 
characterization

Prof Piet Demeester
Ghent University - IBBT
Gaston Crommenlaan 8
Gent, B-9050, Belgium
piet.demeester@intec.ugent.be
for contributions to optical communication networks and technologies

Dr Jean-Pierre Hermand
Universite libre de Bruxelles (U.L.B.)
Dreve des Weigelias 11
Watermael-Boitsfort, Bruxelles, 1170, Belgium
jphermand@ieee.org
for contributions to geoacoustic inversion techniques for adaptive signal processing in ocean 
acoustics

Dr Jose Pineda-De-Gyvez
NXP Semiconductors
High Tech Campus 37, 2nd Floor
Eindhoven, Noord Brabant, 5656 AE, The Netherlands
jose.pineda.de.gyvez@nxp.com
for contributions defect oriented testing of integrated circuits

Prof Sabine Van Huffel
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven
Dept. of Electrical engineering (ESAT), Division SCD
Kasteelpark Arenberg 10
Leuven, B-3001, Belgium
sabine.vanhuffel@esat.kuleuven.be
for contributions to total least squares fitting and computational biosignal processing
___________________________________________________________________________



Denmark Section

Prof Ramjee Prasad
Aalborg University
Niels Jernes Vej 12, A5-105
Aalborg, 9220, Denmark
prasad@es.aau.dk
for leadership in developing personal wireless communications technologies
___________________________________________________________________________
Finland Section

Mr Jorma Nieminen
Benefon Oyj
Iilikentie 12
Halikko, 24800, Finland
jorma.nieminen@benefon.fi
for contributions to development of the mobile communications industry

Dr Niilo Saranummi
VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland
PO Box 1300
Tampere, 33101, Finland
Niilo.Saranummi@vtt.fi
for leadership in biomedical engineering and biomedical information technology
___________________________________________________________________________
France Section

Mr Jean-Pierre Berenger
Centre d'Analyse de Defense
16 bis, Avenue Prieur de la Cote d'Or
Arcueil, 94110, France
berenger@cad.etca.fr
for contributions to perfectly matched layer absorbing boundary condition in computational 
solutions of Maxwell's equations in open regions

Prof Claude Berrou
TELECOM Bretagne (Institut TELECOM)
Technopole de Brest-Iroise, CS 83818
Brest, F-29238, France
Claude.Berrou@enst-bretagne.fr
for invention of turbo codes, generalization of the  turbo principle in receivers, and influence in 
standardization

Prof Lucian Dascalescu
University of Poitiers
IUT d'Angouleme
4 Avenue De Varsovie
Angouleme, 16021, France
ldascalescu@iutang.univ-poitiers.fr
for contributions to the modeling of electrostatic processes in the recycling and mineral processing 
industries



Prof Raymond Quere
XLIM
123, Avenue Albert Thomas
Limoges, Cedex, 87060, France
raymond.quere@xlim.fr
for leadership in device characterization and computer aided design microwave engineering
___________________________________________________________________________
Germany Section

Prof Georg Boeck
Berlin University of Technology
Microwave Engineering
Sekr. HFT 5-1, Einsteinufer 25
Berlin, 10587, Germany
boeck@tu-berlin.de
for contributions to radio frequency and microwave integrated circuits and systems

Dr Aleksander Braginski
Research Center Juelich, Germany
ISG, Institut fur Schicht- und Grenzflaechen
FZJ, Forschungszentrum Julich
Juelich, D-52428, Germany
a.braginski@t-online.de
for leadership in research and development in magnetics and applied superconductivity

Prof Manfred Depenbrock
Ruhr-University Bochum
Lupinenweg 1
Bochum, NRW, 44797, Germany
depenbrockm@netscape.net
for contributions to the theory of electrical power under nonsinusoidal conditions and to direct 
methods for control of motor drives

Prof Gerhard Fettweis
Technische Universita Dresden
Vodafone Chair, Mommsenstr. 13
Dresden, Saxony, 1062, Germany
gerhard.fettweis@tu-dresden.de
for contributions to signal processing algorithms and chip implementation architectures for 
communications

Dr Wolfgang Heinrich
Ferdinand-Braun-Institut
Gustav-Kirchhoff-Strasse 4
Berlin, 12489, Germany
Wolfgang.Heinrich@FBH-Berlin.de
for contributions to the modeling of coplanar microwave and millimeter-wave integrated circuits

Prof Uwe Helmke
University of Wuerzburg
Institute of Mathematics
Wuerzburg, D-97074, Germany
helmke@mathematik.uni-wuerzburg.de
for contributions to geometric methods, tracking and estimation in control systems



Prof Arne Jacob
Hamburg University of Technology
Institute of High Frequency Technology
Denickestrasse 22
Hamburg, 21073, Germany
jacob@tuhh.de
for contributions to the characterization and application of composite  materials

Ludger Klinkenbusch
Christian-Albrechts-Universitaet Zu Kiel
Faculty of Engineering, Institute for EIE
Kaiserstr.2
Kiel, D-24143, Germany
Klinkenbusch@ieee.org
for contributions to spherical-multipole analysis  of electromagnetic fields

Dr Rudolf Koch
Infineon Technologies
Pfarrer-Hobmair-Weg 13
Oberhaching, D-82041, Germany
rudolf.koch@ieee.org
for contributions to complementary metal-oxide semiconductor analog circuits and data converters

Prof Ralf Koetter
Institute for Communications Engineering
Lehrstuhl fur Nachrichtentechnik
Technische Universitat Munchen
Munchen, Bavaria, D-80290, Germany
ralf.koetter@tum.de
for contributions to coding theory

Prof Klaus Petermann
Technische Universitat Berlin
Sekr. HFT 4
Einsteinufer 25
Berlin, 10587, Germany
petermann@tu-berlin.de
for contributions to optical communications technology

Prof Peter Vary
RWTH Institute of Communication Systems and Data Processing
Muffeter Weg 3a
Room 206
Aachen, 52074, Germany
vary@rwth-aachen.de
for contributions to digital speech processing and coding



Prof Wolfram Wellssow
Siemens AG
Dieselstrasse 2a
Ketsch, D-68775, Germany
w.h.w@t-online.de
for leadership in the development of software packages for electric power system analysis

Prof Hans-Joachim Wunderlich
University of Stuttgart
Institut fuer Technische Informatik, Pfaffenwaldring 47
Stuttgart, 70569, Germany
wu@informatik.uni-stuttgart.de
for contributions to very-large-scale-integration circuit testing and fault tolerance
___________________________________________________________________________
Greece Section

Dr Nicholas (Nikos) Hatziargyriou
Public Power Corporation
Messinias, 14 , N. Philadelphia
Athens, 14342, Greece
nh@power.ece.ntua.gr
for contributions to the dynamic performance and control of power systems with  dispersed energy 
resources

Prof Nicholas Sidiropoulos
Technical University of Crete, Greece
Department of Electronic & Computer Engineering
Chania, Crete, 73100, Greece
nikos@telecom.tuc.gr
for contributions to signal processing for communications
___________________________________________________________________________
Israel Section

Prof Ron Kimmel
Technion - Israel Institute of Technology
Computer Science Department
Haifa, 32000, Israel
ron@cs.technion.ac.il
for contributions to image processing and non-rigid shape analysis
___________________________________________________________________________

Italy Section

Prof Roberto Battiti
University of Trento, Italy
Universita' di Trento
Via Sommarive, 14
Povo, Trento, 38100, Italy
battiti@dit.unitn.it
for contributions to machine learning techniques for intelligent optimization and neural networks



Prof Pasquale Daponte
Universita del Sannio
Department of Engineering
Palazzo Bosco, P.zza Roma
Benevento, 82100, Italy
daponte@unisannio.it
for contributions to the metrology and standardization of analog to digital and digital to analog 
converters

Prof Paolo Fiorini
University of Verona
Department of Computer Science
Strada le Grazie, 15
Verona, 37134, Italy
paolo.fiorini@univr.it
for contributions to mobile robot navigation in dynamic environments

Prof Andrea Lacaita
Politecnico di Milano
Dipartimento di Elettronica e Informazione (DEI)
Via F. Dall'Ongaro, 5
Milano, I-20133, Italy
andrea.lacaita@polimi.it
for contributions to modeling of single-photon avalanche-diodes and non-volatile memory devices

Prof Matteo Pastorino
Department of Biophysical and Electronic Engineering (DIBE)
University of Genoa
Via Opera Pia 11/A
Genova, 16145, Italy
pastorino@dibe.unige.it
for contributions to analysis of electromagnetic scattering

Prof Dario Petri
University of Trento
via Sommarive 14
Povo, Trento, 38050, Italy
petri@disi.unitn.it
for contributions to digital signal  processing techniques for instrumentation and measurement

Prof Sebastiano Serpico
University of Genova
Dept. of Biophysical & EE (DIBE)
Via Opera Pia 11A
Genoa, I-16145, Italy
sebastiano.serpico@unige.it
for contributions to pattern recognition for remote sensing image analysis



Prof Enrico Zanoni
Universita' di Padova, Italy
Dipartimento di Ingegneria dell'Informazione
DEI, Via Gradenigo 6/A
Padova, 35131, Italy
zanoni@dei.unipd.it
for contributions to reliability of compound semiconductor devices
___________________________________________________________________________
Kuwait Section

Prof Mohsen Guizani
Western Michigan University
Department of Computer Science
4601 Campus Dr. (B-264 Parkview)
Kalamazoo, MI, 49008-5200, U.S.A.
mguizani@ieee.org
for contributions to quality of service in broadband and ad hoc wireless networks
___________________________________________________________________________
Qatar Section

Prof Mohamed Alouini
Texas A&M University at Qatar
Education City
Doha, PO Box: 23874, Qatar
alouini@qatar.tamu.edu
for contributions to design and performance analysis of wireless communication systems
___________________________________________________________________________
Russia (Siberia) Section

Prof Nikolai Voropai
Energy Systems Institute
130, Lermontov Str.
Irkutsk, 664033, Russia
voropai@ieee.org
for contributions to power system planning and emergency analysis and control
___________________________________________________________________________
Spain Section

Prof Francisco Ares
Universidad de Santiago de Compostela
Departamento de Fisica Aplicada
Facultad de Fisica, Campus Sur
Santiago de Compostela, A Coruna, 15782, Spain
faares@usc.es
for contributions to antenna array pattern synthesis

Dr Juan Martin-Sanchez
National Distance Education University
ADEX, S.L. Centro de Empresas La Arboleda
Ctra. de Valencia, Km 7,3   Madrid 28031
Madrid, Comunidad Automa de Madrid, 28040, Spain
juanms@ieee.org
for contributions to adaptive predictive control methodologies
___________________________________________________________________________



Switzerland Section

Prof Helmut Boelcskei
ETH Zurich
Sternwartstrasse 7
Zurich, 8092, Switzerland
boelcskei@nari.ee.ethz.ch
for contributions to multiple input/multiple output wireless communication and filter bank theory

Dr Dragan Damjanovic
Ecole Polytechnique Federale de Lausanne
EPFL STI IMX LC
MXD 236, Station 12
Lausanne, Vaud, CH-1015, Switzerland
dragan.damjanovic@epfl.ch
for contributions to piezoelectric ceramics and single crystals

Prof Jean-Pierre Hubaux
Ecole Polytechnique Federale, Lausanne (EPFL)
School of Computer & Communication Sciences
Station 14
Lausanne, CH-1015, Switzerland
jean-pierre.haubaux@epfl.ch
for contributions to wireless security

Dr Peter Steimer
ABB Ltd.
Power Electronics & Drives Division
Austrasse
Turgi, Aargau, 5300, Switzerland
peter.steimer@ch.abb.com
for leadership in high power converters and drive systems
___________________________________________________________________________
Turkey Section

Prof Levent Gurel
Bilkent University
Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Bilkent, Ankara, TR-06800, Turkey
lgurel@ieee.org
for contributions to fast methods and algorithms for computational electromagnetics

Prof Levent Sevgi
Dogus University
Electronics and Communications Engineering Department
Zeamet Sokak, No. 21, Acibadem - Kadikoy
Istanbul, 34722, Turkey
lsevgi@dogus.edu.tr
for contributions to surface-wave radar systems
___________________________________________________________________________



U.K.& Rep of Ireland Section

Prof Bashir Al-Hashimi
University of Southampton
School of Electronics and Computer Science
Southampton, Hampshire, SO17 1BJ, UK
bmah@ecs.soton.ac.uk
for contributions to low power integrated circuits and  systems

Dr Alessandro Astolfi
Imperial College London
EEE Department
London, SW7 2AZ, UK
a.astolfi@ic.ac.uk
for contributions to nonlinear control theory and its applications to mechanical, electromechanical 
and power systems

Prof Sheng Chen
University of Southampton
School of Electronics & Computer Science
University Road
Southampton, Hampshire, SO17 1BJ, UK
sqc@ecs.soton.ac.uk
for contributions to intelligent learning systems and adaptive signal processing for communications

Dr Alan Clements
University of Teesside, England
12 Merrington Ave
Middlesbrough, Tees Valley, TS5 8RH, UK
alanclements@ntlworld.com
for contributions to computer science education

Prof Rodney Coates
Seiche, Ltd.
Swallow Court
Trefor
Holyhead, Anglesey, LL65 4TA, UK
rcoates@seiche.com
for contributions to underwater acoustics education

Prof Martin Dawson
University of Strathclyde
Institute of Photonics
Wolfson Building
Glasgow, Scotland, G4 0NW, UK
m.dawson@strath.ac.uk
for contributions to compound semiconductor optoelectronics



Prof Orla Feely
University College Dublin
Engineering and Materials Science Centre
Belfield
Dublin, 4, Ireland
orla.feely@ucd.ie
for contributions to nonlinear discrete-time circuits and systems

Prof Nicholas Jennings
University of Southampton
School of Electronics and Computer Science, Highfield Campus
Bldg. 59 Zepler, Salisbury Road
Southampton, SO17 1BJ, UK
nrj@ecs.soton.ac.uk
for contributions to multi-agent systems

Prof Emil Levi
Liverpool John Moores University
School of Engineering
James Parsons Building , Byrom Street
Liverpool, Merseyside, L3 3AF, UK
E.Levi@ljmu.ac.uk
for contribution to vector control of induction motor drives

Prof Wayne Luk
Imperial College London
Department of Computing
180 Queen's Gate
London, SW7 2RH, UK
wl@doc.ic.ac.uk
for contributions to reconfigurable computing

Prof Steve Young
Cambridge University Engineering Department
Trumpington Street
Cambridge, CB2 1PZ, UK
sjy@eng.cam.ac.uk
for contributions to speech processing, speech recognition and spoken dialogue systems

Prof Zi-Qiang Zhu
University of Sheffield
Dept. of Electronic & Electrical Engg.
Mappin Street
Sheffield, S1 3JD, UK
z.q.zhu@sheffiled.ac.uk
for contributions to analytical modeling of permanent magnet brushless machines
___________________________________________________________________________



Ukraine Section

Prof Konstantin Lukin
National Academy of Sciences of Ukraine (IRE NASU)
Usikov Institute for Radiophysics and Electronics
12 Acad. Proskura Street
Kharkov, 61085, Ukraine
lukin@ire.kharkov.ua
for contributions to research in noise and chaotic waveform radars

Prof Felix Yanovsky
National Aviation University (NAU)
1 Prospect Komarova
Kiev, 3680, Ukraine
yanovsky@i.com.ua
for contributions to airborne radar for flight safety


